| | | | | P.S.C. | ку. | No TAR-2 |
|-----------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|--------------|--------|-------|----------|
| | | | Cancels | P.S.C. | Ky. | No TAR-1 |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | • | | | |
| | HENDERSO | N COUNTY WAT | ER DISTRICT | | | |
| | | W.C. | | | | |
| | | OF | | | | |
| | 1 | HENDERSON COU | JNTY | | | |
| 1 | Rates, Rules and | Regulation | s for Furi | nishin | g | |
| | _ : HIH | WATER | | | 0 | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | AT | | | | |
| | HENDERS | SON AND WEBST | TER COUNTY | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | Filed with PUBLI | C SERVICE KENTUCKY | COMMISSION | OF | | |
| | | | | | | |
| ISSUED March 21 | 1983 | | EFFECTIVE | Octobe | er 26 | 1982 |
| | PUBLIC SERVICE COMMI | SSION | | | | |
| | OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE | | | | | |
| | OCT 2 6 1982 | ISSUED | BY Henderson | County | | |
| | PURSUANT TO 807 KAR | 5:011, | | lter | | |
| | BY: Mach | | Manager | ••••• | ••••• | O |
| | // | | | | | 4/81 |
| | | | | | | C |

| Form for filing Rate Schedules | For <u>Henderson and Webster Counties</u> Community, Town or City | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| | P.S.C. NO. Tar-3 | | | | |
| | First revised SHEET NO. 4 | | | | |
| Name of Issuing Corporation | CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Tar-2 | | | | |
| or resulting corporation | Original SHEET NO. 4 | | | | |
| CLASSIFIC | ATION OF SERVICE | | | | |
| Approved Rate Schedule | RATE PER UNIT | | | | |
| 5/8-Inch Connections | | | | | |
| First 2,000 Gallons | \$ 8.00 Minimum | | | | |
| Next 8,000 Gallons | 2.60 Per 1,0 | | | | |
| Next 20,000 Gallons | 1.90 Per 1,0 | | | | |
| Over 30,000 Gallons | 1.40 Per 1,0 | | | | |
| 3/4-Inch Connections | | | | | |
| First 3,000 Gallons | \$10.60 Minimum | | | | |
| Next 7,000 Gallons | 2.60 Per 1,0 | | | | |
| Next 20,000 Gallons | 1.90 Per 1,0 | | | | |
| Over 30,000 Gallons | 1.40 Per 1,0 | | | | |
| 1-Inch Connections | | | | | |
| First 5,000 Gallons | \$15.80 Minimum | | | | |
| Next 5,000 Gallons | 2.60 Per 1,0 | | | | |
| Next 20,000 Gallons | 1.90 Per 1,0 | | | | |
| Over 30,000 Gallons | 1.40 Per 1,0 | | | | |
| 1 1/2-Inch Connections | | | | | |
| First 10,000 Gallons | \$28.80 Minimum | | | | |
| Next 20,000 Gallons | 1.90 Per 1,0 | | | | |
| Over 30,000 Gallons | PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Per 1.0 | | | | |
| 2-Inch Connections | EFFECTIVE | | | | |
| First 16,000 Gallons | \$40.20 Minimum | | | | |
| Next 14,000 Gallons Over 30,000 Gallons | JUL 2 7 1989 1.90 Per 1,0 | | | | |
| Over 50,000 Garions | PURSUAN! TO 807 KAR 5:011, | | | | |
| 3-Inch Connections | SECTION 9 (1) | | | | |
| First 30,000 Gallons | 4: \$66.80 Minimum | | | | |
| Over 30,000 Gallons | PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGE Per 1, | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| DATE OF ISSUE December 15, 1986 | DATE EFFECTIVE November 10, 1986 | | | | |
| SSUED BY Allan R. VanMeter | TITLE Manager | | | | |
| Name of Officer | | | | | |
| Issued by authority of an Order of the | e Public Service Commission of Kentucky | | | | |
| in Case No. 9577 dated November | 10, 1986 . Rentucky | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Henderson and Webster Counties Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. Tar-3 Second SHEET NO. 1 of 2 Henderson County Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Tar-2 Name of Issuing Corporation Original SHEET NO. 4 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE Approved Rate Schedule PER UNIT 5/8-Inch Connections First 2,000 Gallons \$8.00 Minimum 2.60 Per 1,000 Next 8,000 Gallons Next 20,000 Gallons 1.90 Per 1,000 1.40 Per 1,000 Over 30,000 Gallons 3/4-Inch Connections First 3,000 Gallons \$10.60 Minimum Next 7,000 Gallons 2.60 Per1,000 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Next 20,000 Gallons 1.90 Perl,000 OF KENTUCKY Over 30,000 Gallons 1.40 Per1.000 -Inch Connections First 5,000 Gallons NOV 10, 1986 \$15.80 Minimum Next 5,000 Gallons 2.60 Perl,000 Next 20,000 Gallons 1.90 Perl,000 / KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 21), Over 30,000 Gallons 1.40 Per1,000 1 1/2-Inch Connections PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER First 10,000 Gallons \$28.80 Minimum Next 20,000 Gallons 1.90 Perl,000 Over 30,000 Gallons 1.40 Per1,000 2-Inch Connections First 16,000 Gallons \$40.20 Minimum Next 14,000 Gallons 1.90 Perl,000 30,000 Gallons 1.40 Per1,000 3-Inch Connections First 30,000 Gallons \$66.80 Minimum Over 30,000 Gallons 1.40 Perl,000 DATE EFFECTIVE November 10, 1986 DATE OF ISSUE December 15, 1986

ISSUED BY Allan R. VanMeter
Name of Officer

TITLE Manager

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 9577 dated November 10, 1986

For Henderson & Webster Counties Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City Tar -2 P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. @ Henderson County Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT TERMINATION ON REQUEST The Superintendent of the District waterworks system shall terminate water service to any customer within 24 hours after receipt of written request from such customer to terminate such service. ADVANCE PAYMENTS An advance payment shall be made with the District for water service by any applicant desiring service, except resident property owners, before being entitled to such service. No advance payment shall be required of resident property owners. The amount of such payment shall be \$10.00, except that a payment of \$15.00 shall be required with reference to water service to any house trailer. Such advance payment, less any unpaid charges, shall be refunded to such customer, his heirs or assigns, whenever such customer notifies the District legally to disconnect or terminate service to such customer. OWNERS PAY CONNECTION CHARGES: OCCUPANTS PAY RATES Connection charges, where applicable, shall be the personal obligation of the owners of the respective properties. All water charges, other than connection charges, shall be the personal obligation, collectible by law, of the occupant of the lot property or building receiving the benefits of such use and service so long as the same continues, and the satisfaction of the liability by any party shall be a discharge of the liability for which the payment is made. REVISION OF RATES The schedule of rates and charges prescribed may be revised 2 from time to time, and whenever required shall be increased, as as to produce income and revenue from the waterworks system adequate to DATE EFFECTIVE Jan. 14, 1971 Feb. 17, 1971 DATE OF ISSUE Superintendent George E. Frey ISSUED BY

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky.

Name of Officer

Case No. 5423 dated Jan. 13, 1971

For Henderson & Webster Counties Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City Tar -2 P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. of Henderson County Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Tar -1 Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT comply with such convenants and agreements as may be made by the District in connection with the Revenue Bond Issue. BILLING: COLLECTION: PENALTIES. The rates or charges aforesaid shall be billed monthly on or about the first of each month, and all bills for such service shall be considered due and payable 15 days after rendition. If a bill is not paid as aforesaid within such 15 day period, the bill shall be deemed delinquent, and there shall be imposed a penalty on each bill not so paid, in an amount agual to ten percent (10%) of the charges (other than sales tax) shown on the face amount of said bill not so paid. DELINQUENCY: DISCONNECTION OF WATER SERVICE: RECONNECTION If a bill is not paid after remaining delinquent for 10 days, the Superintendent of the waterworks system shall thereupon turn off the water of such user according to the current practices existing at the time of the turn-off for water delinquents and may further enjoin use of the water facilities of the District at said location until payment in full is made. If the last day of such 10 day period falls on a Sunday or legal holiday, such deadline shall not expire until the next secular day thereafter. If such water service is cut off by the District, reconnection of such service shall not be made until the owner or user pays all charges and penalties owed plus the amount of Five Dollars (\$5.00) as a disconnection and reconnection charge. AN ADVANCE PAYMENT IS NO EXCUSE FOR DELINQUENCY The foregoing provisions are intended to and shall apply regardless of the availability of any initial payment required. FEB2 DATE EFFECTIVE Jan. 14, 1971 Feb. 17, 1971 DATE OF ISSUE Superintendent George E. Frey ISSUED BY

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. dated Jan. 13, 1971

Name of Officer

Case No. 5423

| | FOR Henderson County Water District |
|--|---|
| | P.S.C. Ky. No |
| | Craine Sheet No. 2 |
| HENDERSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT | Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. Tar -1 |
| | Sheet No. |
| RULES AND RE | EGULATIONS |
| | |
| SECTION 1. WATER CONNECTION CHARGES | |
| Water connection charges are hereby e connection with the waterworks system of the Di which application is filed and on the respective | |
| A. For all customers who shall apply tender to the District the applicable connection | for a 3/4" water connection and who shall on charge, the connection charge is \$180.00 |
| B. For a 2" water connection, the co | nnection charge is \$600.00 |
| SECTION 2. MINIMUM USAGE OF WATER; PRIOR TO SUCH MINIMUM USA | |
| after having such water service made available and actually purchase water and/or if, after make the discharge water service prior to the time that such total of at least \$180.00 in monthly water charge of water service to such customer shall not be all charges and penalties owed, plus a disconne difference between \$180.00 and the total amount monthly water charges. | king such connection, such customer disconnects customer will have paid to the District a ges, then reconnection (or original connection) made by the District unless such customer pays ction charge in an amount equal to the |
| SECTION 3. RIGHTS ON PAYMENT OF WATE | R CONNECTION CHARGES. |
| Water connections shall be brought to of the owners of any premises (residential, comstreet, road, alley, public way or easement in District within 100 feet of the property line of be considered available to any premises as to within 100 feet of such water line. | which a water line is constructed by the reasement of such owner. Such lines shall |
| to a water connection upon timely payment of the out above, except the cost of boring a street of fee. | r road will be in addition to the connection |
| Any and all owners of properties where more than 100 feet from a water line shall be en additional cost of bringing a water line the ad- to his property line or easement. | e the property line or easement is located ntitled to the same privilege by paying the |
| DATE OF ISSUE Feb. 17 1971 Month Day Year | DATE EFFECTIVE Jan. 11 1971 Month Day Year |
| Teo Frey | ntendent P. O. Box 655 Henderson, Ky. 42420 |

Title

Address

Name of Officer